City of South Shore

69 Narco Drive • P.O. Box 516 • South Shore, Kentucky 41175

Water Rates

Metered Water Rates Inside City			Metered Water Rates Outside City		
		27	•		
First 1,000	13.57		First 1,000	15.57	
Next 9,000	5.69		Next 9,000	5.79	
Over 10,000	4.02		Over 10,000	4.22	
Fire Hydrant	16.12		Fire Hydrant	16.12	

Sewer Rates

Residential	First 1,000 Gallon	22.00	
	Each 1,000 Over	8.00	
Commercial	First 1,000 Gallon	24.00	
	Each 1,000.Over	8.50	

Ordinance #342-2017

6-20-2017 First Reading 6-22-2017 Second Reading 062711MMH/TLC

ORDINANCE NO.3/0-2011

MMLK

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SOUTH SHORE, KENTUCKY AMENDING ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AND SETTING NEW SEWER RATES; PROVIDING FOR REVIEW OF SAID RATES; AND OTHER MATTERS.

WHEREAS, the City of South Shore, Kentucky, has incurred cost for repair, maintenance, and update to the current sewer facility; and

WHEREAS, the City of South Shore, Kentucky, deems it necessary to raise rates in order to maintain needed repairs to the facility, and for the safety and welfare of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, as a result it is now necessary to implement and adopt new sewer rates and proposed rates have been provided; and

NOW BE IT ORDAINED that the City Commission of the City of South Shore, Kentucky, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sewer rates for the City of South Shore, Kentucky, beginning on [January 1, 2008] July 1, 2011, are as follows:

> Residential (all) [\$20.50] \$22.00 minimum (1,000 gallons)

> > [\$6.001 \$8.00 each additional 1,000 gallons

Commercial [\$22.00] \$24.00 minimum (1,000 gallons)

[\$6.50] \$8.50 each additional 1,000 gallons

North American Refractory [\$1.662.45] \$1.700.00 flat rate

South Shore Water Works \$1,700.00 flat rate

SECTION 2: The City Commissioners of the City of South Shore, Kentucky, shall review said rates after three (3)] 6 months. At its regular scheduled meeting in [April, 2008] January 2012.

SECTION 3: That all Ordinances in conflict herewith are specifically hereby repelled to the extend of said conflict only.

SECTION 4: That each section and each sentence of this Ordinance is enacted separately and the invalidity and/or unconstitutionality of any one particular sentence and/or section shall not affect the validity and/or constitutionality of any other sentence and/or section.

SECTION 5: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Cheryl More, Mayor
MAYOR CITY OF SOUTH SHORE, KENTUCKY

ATTEST:

FIRST READING: JUNE 21ST, 2011
SECOND READING: JUNE 23 RD, 2011.

ORDINANCE NO. 342-2017

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 325-2014, OF THE CITY OF SOUTH SHORE, KENTUCKY ESTABLISHING WATER RATES, TAP FEES, INSTALLATION CHARGES, SERVICE CHARGES, PENALTIES AND INTEREST, CUSTOMER DEPOSIT FEES AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES AND FEES RELATED TO THE CITY OF SOUTH SHORE WATER SYSTEM.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of South Shore, Kentucky, as follows:

SECTION 1: RATES

The charges for water sold by the City of South Shore:

Metered Water Rates Inside City

First 1,000	\$13.07 \$13.57
Next 9,000	\$ 5.5 9 \$ 5.69
Over 10,000	\$ 3.92 \$ 4.02
Fire Hydrant	\$16.12 \$16.12

Metered Water Rates Outside City

First 1,000	\$13.07	\$15.57
Next 9,000	\$ 5.59	\$ 5,79
Over 10,000	\$ 3.92	\$ 4.22
Fire Hydrant	\$16.12	\$16.12

SECTION 2: OTHER FEES

A. Reconnection:

1. For Non-payment: For reconnections due to disconnection resulting from non-payment,

all customers shall be charged a fee to reconnect water service during regular work hours

Monday through Friday before 4:00 p.m., except holidays, at \$41.50.

Any service reconnection requested by a customer to occur except for the hours and dates set forth above shall be a charge of \$72.00.